



Wales Office
Swyddfa Cymru



Wales Office
Gwydyr House
London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru
Tŷ Gwydyr
Llundain, SW1A 2NP

E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk
W www.walesoffice.gov.uk

December 2015

REFERENCE: 15FOI 179

You requested the following information:-

Request 1: Details of all research studies commissioned by the Wales Office between July 2013 and July 2015, including title, date the study was commissioned, who was commissioned to carry out the study, and when and where the results were published.

Request 2: A summary of how many research studies were carried out or commissioned by the Wales Office between July 2013 and July 2015, and how many remain unpublished as of July 2015.

Request 3: A statement of how complete the Wales Office's publicly available list of research studies^[1] is, by summarizing the details of all research studies that have been commissioned between July 2013 and July 2015 but are not registered on the databases.

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Wales Office did not commission any research studies between July 2013 and July 2015.